

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

January 23, 2017 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

December 20, 2016

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0004

Authorize a Contract with Dossier Systems, Inc. for a Fleet and Equipment Maintenance Management Software Solution - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0005

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the 2016 Paul Coverdell Forensic Improvement Program (Monroe County Crime Lab) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0006

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Allegany, Genesee, Livingston, Ontario, Orleans, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming and Yates Counties to Foster Planning Efforts for Interoperable Communications Among Public Safety Agencies Across the Counties - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0031

Amend the 2017-2022 Capital Improvement Program and the Proposed 2017 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Sheriff's Vehicle Replacement" and Authorize an Appropriation Transfer - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, February 27, 2017 at 5:30 P.M.